0.0027% and Stock Exchange trading fee of 0.005%), being the Offer Price under the Global
Offering. The Over-allotment Shares will be used to facilitate the return of 22,500,000
borrowed Shares to Rowtel, which were used to cover over-allocations in the International
Offering.

Approval of Listing

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by
the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of, and dealing in, the Over-allotment
Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on
4 August 2020.

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Full Exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the full exercise of the Over-allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before
the completion of

the full exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Immediately after
the completion of

the full exercise of the
Over-allotment Option

Shareholders

Number of
issued

Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital (1)

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate
percentage

of the
Company’s

issued share
capital (1)

Rowtel (2)(5) 229,500,000 38.20% 229,500,000 36.87%
Westel (3)(5) 130,500,000 21.80% 130,500,000 20.96%
Taschh (4) 90,000,000 15.00% 90,000,000 14.46%
Other public Shareholders 150,000,000 25.00% 172,500,000 27.71%

Total 600,000,000 100% 622,500,000 100%

– 3 –

Notes:

(1) The percentage figures are subject to rounding adjustments.

(2) Rowtel is beneficially and wholly owned by Fetech, which is in turn beneficially and wholly owned by
Ms. Chang, an executive Director. As such, each of Fetech and Ms. Chang is deemed to be interested
in the Shares held by Rowtel.

(3) Westel is beneficially and wholly owned by Hera, which is in turn beneficially and wholly owned
by Ms. Li, an executive Director. As such, each of Hera and Ms. Li is deemed to be interested in the
Shares held by Westel.

(4) Taschh is beneficially and 99.99% owned by Tiequan LLC. Tiequan LLC is in turn beneficially